# L08000053531

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(=====================================
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



900130254829

05/29/08--01006--007 \*\*125.00

SECRETARY OF STATE STATE OF CORPORATIONS OF CORPORATIONS OF A 12: 03

J. BRYAN

MAY 3 0 2008

**EXAMINER** 



scoven@smdklaw.com

May 23, 2008

### **VIA CERTIFIED MAIL**

Attn: Registration Section/ Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Re:

Articles of Organization- CLOPFP, LLC

Dear Clerk:

Enclosed please find an original and two copies of Articles of Organization for Florida Limited Liability Company Form in regards to the above-referenced matter. Please file the original and return the time-stamped copies in the enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Respectfully,

Steven H. Coven

SHC/jrb Enclosures

## **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations	
SUBJECT: CLOPFP, LLC	08 MAY 25
(Name of Limited Liability Company)	2
The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.	ق' '
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:	
Steven H. Coven, Esq.  (Name of Person)	
Singerman, Mills, Desberg & Kauntz Co., LF	PA
· (Firm/Company)	
3401 Enterprise Parkway, Suite 200	
(Address)	
Beachwood, Ohio 44122	
(City/State and Zip Code)	
For further information concerning this matter, please call:	
Steven H. Coven, Esq. at ( 216 ) 292-580	7
(Name of Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telep	phone Number)
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:	
\$\sumsymbol{\subset}\$\$125.00 Filing Fee  \subseteq \$\$130.00 Filing Fee  \subseteq \$\$\$155.00 Filing Fee  \subseteq \$\$\$ Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
Mailing AddressStreet/Courier AddressRegistration SectionRegistration SectionDivision of CorporationsDivision of CorporationsP.O. Box 6327Clifton BuildingTallahassee, FL 323142661 Executive Center CitTallahassee, FL 32301	rcle

ARTICLE I - Name:	FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
The name of the Limited Liability Company	1 <b>S</b> : 2,9
CLOPFP, LLC  (Must end with the words "Limited Lis	
(Musical Will the Words Entitled Lie	winty company, E.E.C., or EEC.
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the	principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
	•
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
5400 S. University Drive	5400 S. University Drive
Suite 608	Suite 608
Davie, Florida 33328	Davie, Florida 33328
The name and the Florida street address of the	
Paul F. Carrazzo	
	-
5400 S. Universit	
Florida street a	ddress (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
Suite 608, Davie,	Flթլrida 33328
City, State	, and Zip
liability company at the place designated in registered agent and agree to act in this capac statutes relating to the proper and complete p	o accept service of process for the above stated limited a this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as lity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and gistered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.
1/1/100	
Registered Agent's Sign	ature (REQUIRED)
, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

#### ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

MGR	Paul F. Carrazzone	ف'
	5400 S. University Drive	
	Suite 608, Davie, Florida 33328	
	<del> </del>	081111 29 111
	•	
		<del></del>
(Use attachment if necessary)		
	ne date of filing: (O	

#### **REQUIRED SIGNATURE:**

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Steven H. Coven, Esq.

Typed or printed name of signee

#### Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)